
Subject: RE: Purcell Way
Date: Wed, 14 Jul 2004 10:33:48 -0700

From: "Ernie Crist" <ernie_crist@dnv.org>
To: "Janette Baker" <jbaker@execair.ca>, "Aaron Johnson" <JohnsonA@northvanrec.com>

CC: "James Ridge" <James_Ridge@dnv.org>, "Mayor and Council - DNV" <Council@dnv.org>,
"Senior Management Committee" <managecomm@dnv.org>, "FONVCA (E-mail)" <fonvca@fonvca.org>,
<Cagebc@yahoo.com>

Dear Ms Baker:
 
What you say is true and not only for your area and it should not be tolerated. It gives
a bad impression not only to our own citizens but also to visitors and tourists. It is
like presenting a soiled Menu in a restaurant or a dirty personal card.  As a Councillor
I have led a consistent struggle to ensure that our municipality is neat and tidy,  as
Mayor I would guarantee it. 
 
In the meantime I will pass your message and my response to you  on to Mr. James Ridge,
our CAO for his information. Thank you for  bringing your concerns to our attention.
 
Yours truly,
 
Ernie Crist 

-----Original Message-----
From: Janette Baker [ mailto:jbaker@execair.ca ]
Sent: July 14, 2004 10:16 AM
To: Mayor and Council - DNV
Subject: Purcell Way

Good morning:  for weeks now the greenspace/boulevard between Lillooet Road and the
entrance to Capilano College has looked disgusting.  It is so overgrown with four and
five foot tall weeds that it is difficult to see if there are vehicles coming before you
pull out.  I called your engineering department a week ago and was told they have
received other complaints also, and that she had put through a request to have it 'mowed'
(although there is really no grass on this space).  Nothing has been done to this date.
I live on Purcell Way, and this boulevard is embarassing to say the least and does
nothing for our neighbourhood.  The flowers and shrubs that are there are dying and
getting choked out by the weeds.  It is very bad!  I would like to know why it has been
allowed to get into this state and why nothing is being done about it.
 
Your reply would be appreciated.
 
Janette Baker
50 - 1959 Purcell Way
N. Vancouver
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